

Prof. NIRAJ MEGHSHAM DHARMADHIKARI

Assistant Professor, Department of Engineering sciences



(M) nmdharmadhikari.scoe@sinhgad.edu

OVERVIEW:

Qualifications: ME (Control Systems), BE (Electrical Engineering)

Teaching -19 years **Experience:**

Date of Joining STES: 01/09/2008

Skills and Proficiencies: Basic Electrical Engineering, Control Systems, Electrical Machines

AREA OF EXPERTISE /RESEARCH INTERESTS:

Control Systems

SUBJECTS TAUGHT:

- **Basic Electrical Engineering**
- **Digital Electronics**
- Electrical Machines
- Basic Electronics Engineering
- **Electrical Circuits and Machines**

FDP/STTP/SDP/WORKSHOPS ORGANIZED AS A COORDINATOR:

Organizing member in the "Foundation in open source: A comprehensive short term training program on Linux and Libre office" from 22 July 2024 to 26 July 2024

FDP/STTP/SDP ATTENDED:

- TEQIP/AICTE/ISTE/IETE sponsored FDP 01
- Refresher Course -01
- Others -06

RESPONSIBILITIES HANDLED AT STES/SCOE/DEPT:

Institute Level (SCOE)

- Worked as sports chairman of college from 2014 to 2019
- Working as incharge of Electrical and Plumbing maintenance committee since July 2023
- Worked as committee member for NAAC
- Worked as coordinator of Admission cell.
- Worked as coordinator of Admission reporting committee
- Worked as coordinator of FE induction program committee

Department Level

- Worked as member of teaching, learning and evaluation committee
- Worked as subject coordinator for Basic Electrical Engineering
- Working as mentor for students group every year.
- Worked as time table coordinator from 2017 to 2022.

DECLARATION:

I hereby declare that all the above information furnished by me are true to the best of my knowledge.

Date: 12 / 12/ 2024